## State of Florida



## Hublic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

n	A	т	T.	
.,	•			_

July 22, 2010

TO:

Office of the General Counsel (McKay)

FROM:

Division of Regulatory Analysis (Lowery)

RE:

Docket No. 100339-TP; Acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration No. TI300 and CLEC Cortificate No. 7514 from Cronds Communications Notice No. 7514 from Cronds Communications No. 7514 from Cronds Communications No.

TJ390 and CLEC Certificate No. 7514 from Grande Communications Networks,

Inc. to Grande Communications Networks LLC, effective June 25, 2010.

Grande Communications Networks, Inc. has requested approval of a name change on IXC Registration No. TJ390 and CLEC Certificate No. 7514 to Grande Communications Networks LLC, effective June 25, 2010.

This name change has been filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations. Since this name change does not involve a transfer of certificate, staff recommends that the name change be acknowledged for the IXC Registration No. TJ390, and an administrative order be issued for the CLEC Certificate No. 7514, and the docket be closed.

As required by Section 2.07.C.2.a., Administrative Procedures Manual, this is to inform you that staff concurs with the name change on IXC Registration No. TJ390 and CLEC Certificate No. 7514.

	c;	CLK (2)
COM _	p-series (1888)	
ΔPA		
CR _		
CL _		
lAD		
SC _		
DM _		
)PC		
CLKHO	ant.	

FRECEIVED -FPSC TO JUL 13 PH 12: 08
COHINISSION
CLERK

SCOUMENT NUMBER DATE

05742 JUL 13 º

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK